34 Public Authority Sales Service (915-SW) 915 ('2m) 1,560 912,633 $16.00 $0.14127 $153,883
35 Special Resident (SW) 24 40,709 $104.00 $0.14127 $8,247
36 Irrigation Engine Sales Service (965-SW) 965(SW) 3,514 6,693,004 $30.00 $0.07250 $590,655
37 Commercial Agricu~ural Sales Service (970-SW) 970(SW) 222 1,715,970 $30.00 $0,11844 $209,894
38 Subtotal 57,200 14,143,942 $2,100,124
39
40 Special Contract 1 - Transportation 12 2,425,285 $64.00 $0.04200 $102,630

41 Firm Transportation Serv - Industrial (FT900-SW) (FTOOD-SW) 72 687,695 $30.00 $0.11840 $83,583
42 Subtotal Transportation 84 3,112,980 $186,213

43
44 Total Kansas 1,482,366 136,869,236 634,840 $34,769,884
45
46 Total Transportation 2,867 46,025,999 9,062,590 3,180,927
47

Page 1 of 1

Atmos Energy Corporation
Kansas Operations

Irrigation Volume Adjustment

Line
No. Description Southwest

(a)

1 12 Months ended 3/31/2005
2 12 Months ended 3/31/2006
3 12 Months ended 3/31/2007

4
5 Average
6
7 Test Year volumes
8
9 Adjustment

(b)

4,079,251
2,600,606
6,693,004

4,457,621

6,693,004

(2,235,384)

Atmos Energy Corporation

Kansas Operations

Other Revenues Adjusted

Line
No. Description Div 81 Div86 Total

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1 4870 $520,403 $38,099 $558,502
2 4880 160,882 4,520 165,402
3 4950 1,290,465 156,162 1,446,627
4
5 Total Other Reven ues 1,971,750 198,781 2,170,531
6
7 Less: Ad Valorem Surcharge 1,301,892 149,234 1,451,126
8
9 Adjusted Other Revenues $669,858 $49,547 $719,405

10
11
12
13
14 Ad Valorem Surcharge Detail by Month
15
16 Div 81 Div86
17 April $ 100,474 $ 11,900
18 May $ 47,293 $ 12,481
19 June $ 33,563 $ 14,649
20 July $ 25,392 $ 18,735
21 August $ 21,353 $ 17,944
22 September $ 29,503 $ 8,945
23 October $ 43,954 $ 8,176
24 November $ 102,572 $ 9,729
25 December $ 183,553 $ 11,895
26 January $ 223,254 $ 13,557
27 February $ 297,395 $ 16,912
28 March $ 193,586 $ 11,193
29 12 mo ending Mar $ 1,301,892 $ 149,234

Atmos Energy Corporation

WNA Volumes - Current WNA Factors

12 Months ended March 2007

Line
No. Description

(a)